
Gillette Stadium, Foxboro, MA Thursday, December 4 5pm  

DIVISION 7 

COHASSET vs AMESBURY
FINAL STATS
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	Final

	COHASSET
	7
	7
	0
	8
	22

	AMESBURY
	6
	0
	0
	8
	14


	COHASSET
	
	AMESBURY

	236
	Total Yards 
	241

	198
	Rushing Yards 
	164

	38
	Passing Yards
	77

	6 / 3
	Attempts / Completion
	8 / 7

	13
	First Downs 
	16

	0 of 4
	Third Down Conversions
	4 of 13

	0 of 2
	Fourth Down Conversions 
	3 of 6

	1
	Turnovers
	0

	6 for 55
	Penalties
	3 for 35


	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	
	TD
	 
	 
	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	1 Mike Wildfire
	11
	67
	15
	
	2
	
	 
	3 Joe Celia
	9
	20
	4
	
	

	22 Gus Greene
	16
	131
	42
	
	1
	
	 
	20 Jack Puorro
	3
	12
	6
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	5 Connor Scialdone
	13
	49
	15
	1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	30 Joe Puleo
	15
	93
	17
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	2 Justin Dube
	10
	-9
	3
	1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	32 Ben Wood
	8
	-1
	10
	
	

	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards
	Long
	
	TD
	
	 
	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	4 Hendrix Gustafson
	1
	18
	18
	
	
	
	 
	10 Ollie Peters
	2
	31
	28
	
	

	2 Nolan Flaherty
	1
	3
	3
	
	
	
	 
	5 Connor Scialdone
	1
	0
	0
	
	

	11 Max Monahan
	1
	17
	17
	
	
	
	
	3 Joe Celia
	3
	37
	14
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	30 Joe Puleo
	1
	1
	1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	

	PASSING
	Attempt
	Comp
	Yds
	
	TD
	Int
	 
	PASSING
	Attempt
	Complete
	Yards
	TD
	Int

	1 Mike Wildfire
	6
	3
	38
	
	0
	0
	
	2 Justin Dube
	8
	7
	77
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	SCORE SUMMARY
	

	TEAM
	QTR
	TIME
	SCORING PLAY
	CONVERSION

	Cohasset
	1
	8:04
	12 yard run #1 Mike Wildfire
	Kick Good #15 Jack Roach

	Amesbury
	1
	3:34
	15 yard run #5 Connor Scialdone
	Two point try no good

	 Cohasset
	2
	:51
	5 yard run #1 Mike Wildfire
	Kick Good #15 Jack Roach

	Amesbury
	4
	11:53
	1 yard run #2 Justin Dube
	Two point try good. Run #30 Joe Puleo

	Cohasset
	4
	5:58
	42 yard run #22 Gus Green
	Two point try good. Run #1 Mike Wildfire

	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 



